
Neighbourhood Immigrant Settlement Workers (NISW) – Updated List (June 2018) 

 

 

     Auday AbRedah & Anna Morgante   
       Elmwood      

Elmwood Community Resource Centre  
545 Watt Street Winnipeg R2K 2S2 
204 982-1720 Ext 205 and 206 
nisw@elmwoodcrc.ca,  
nisw2@elmwoodcrc.ca 

     Patricia Eyamba & Maria Berghanel  
Fort Garry/Fort Richmond 
Access Fort Garry 
135 Plaza Drive, Wpg. R3T 6E8 
204 894-8421 Or 204 981-1807 
nisw.fortgarry@familydynamics.ca,  
nisw2.fortgarry@familydynamics.ca 

     Gabriel Gabriel & Maricelle Banay 
William Whyte/Point Douglas 

      Norwest Co-op Community Health 
#785 Keewatin Street, Wpg. R2X 3B9 
204-792-8191 & 204-792-8158 

ggabriel3@norwestcoop.ca,   
mbanay@norwestcoop.ca 

     Jana McKee 
Seven Oaks 
Seven Oaks Immigrant Services 
950 Jefferson Avenue, Wpg. V7T 2A4 
204 632-1716 
Jana.Mckee@7oaks.org 
Settlement@7oaks.org 

      Julia Cossolin 
Tuxedo/Fort Rouge/River Heights/Edgeland/ 
Doncaster 
Tuxedo Family Resource Centre 
# 1 - 225 Doncaster Street, Wpg. R3N 1X7 
204 771-7475 
Nisw.tuxedo@familydynamics.ca 

Iftu Ibrahim, Moise Muhindo, Victoria Scales & Yana  
Zheleva   
St. Vital / St. Boniface 
204-257-7308  
René Deleurme Centre 
511 St. Anne's Road, Wpg. R2M 3E5  
Iftu.ibrahim@lrsd.net, moise.muhindo@lrsd.net 
Victoria.scales@lrsd.net 

     Fatima Labib & Lee Lederer  
St. James – Assiniboine 
204-470-9325 & 204-470-9326 
Jameswood Community School 
1 Braintree Crescent Wpg. R3J 1C7 

nisw.stjames@familydynamics.ca  

    Vera Schroeder  
River East/Transcona 
River East Transcona Immigrant Services – RETIS 
John Pritchard School 
1490 Henderson Hwy. Wpg. R2G 1N5 
204 669-9412 est. 2968 

vschroeder@retsd.mb.ca 

       Erika Frey, Molly Dunbar and Halima Jalloul 
 

West Central 
West Central Women’s Resource Centre  
640 Ellice Ave. Wpg. R3G 0A7 
204 774-8975 ext. 219, ext. 225 & ext. 216 
nisw@wcwrc.ca   
nisw2@wcwrc.ca 
nisw3@wcwrc.ca 
 

     Mark Bale, Malou Josue, Najwa  Hamdan, Ponz Mapuyan 
Inkster 
Norwest Co-op Community Health 
#785 Keewatin Street, Wpg.  Wpg. R2X 3B9 
204-794-3480 or 204 938-5962 
mbale2@norwestcoop.ca 
nhamdan@norwestcoop.ca 
mjosue@norwestcoop.ca 
pmapuyan@norwestcoop.ca 

Dorin Adenekan  

Immigrant Centre 

Coordinator NISW Program  

100 Adelaide Street, Wpg, MB R3A 0W2 

(204) 943-9969 Ext. 260, Cell: (204) 290-7535  

Email: dadenekan@icmanitoba.com  

 Daniel Chiu & Sarah Paquin 

Rainbow Resource Centre 

170 Scott Street, Wpg. MB R3L 0L3 

2034740212 ext. 216 or 212 

DanielC@rainbowresourcecentre.org 

SarahP@rainbowresourcecentre.org 
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